Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Land Resources

Digital India Land Records Modernization Programme (DILRMP) (CS)

Demand No. 88

FINANCI OUTPUTS 2024-25
AL
OUTLAY
(Rs in Cr)

OUTCOMES 2024-25

2024-25 Output Indicators Targets Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Outcome Indicators
2024-25

Target
2024-25

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

141.00 1. Computerization | 1.1.Record 10,000 1000 3000 3000 3000 I. Ease of | 1.1. Percenta
of Land Records of Rights living of | ge of villages
across districts of (RoRs) citizens where RoRs
the country(except | computerize are made

NE States having d (No. of accessible
community rights villages) through
issue) 1.2. Maps/F | 20,00,00 | 5,00,000 | 5,00,000 | 500,000 5,00,000 CSC, Kiosk,
MBs 0 Online, etc.
digitized (in
nos.)

1.3. RoRs 1,00,000 | 25000 25000 25000 25000
integrated
with
cadastral
maps/ FMBs
(No. of
villages)

1.4. No. of 1,00,000 | 25000 25000 25000 25000
villages
having geo-
referenced
cadastral
maps/FMBs

99

94.5

95

97

99




1.2
Percentage of
villages
where
digitally
signed RoR
are issued

90

75

80

85

90

2. Computerizatio | 2.1. No., of 100 20 20 30 30
n of Registration Sub:
across districts of | Registrar
the country Offices
(SROs)
computerize
d
3. Integration of 3.1.No.of | 400 100 100 100 100
Land Records SROs
(RoRs) with connected
registration in gnd
L integrated
districts with revenue
offices
4.Districts enabled | 4.1. 150 30 40 40 40
for auto credit to Integration
farmer of Land
Records
(RoRs) with
Bank (No.
of Districts)
5.Villages ready 5.1 1,00,000 | 25000 25000 25000 25000

for Aadhar based
authentication

Integration
of Land
records
(RoRs) with
Aadhaar
(No. of
Villages)

1.3
Percentage of
villages in
which land
records
(RoR) have
been
computerized

99

96

97

98

99




